Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	V V	7 .	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attoched	original design
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Erik Lipson		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: <u>EVO Industries</u> , Inc.	
	ľ	Internal Address:	Suite 1300
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	rchartz Di Van XX Na		·
3. Nature of conveyance:	Tes CINO		
r e	17.	<u> </u>	
-	Merger	Ofen at Ada.	010 1
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address;	919 North Market St
Other			
		Par 1 %	
Execution Date: December 23, 2003		City: wilmingtor	State: DE Zip:19801
		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🎞 No
Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		Tes 42 No
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new applica	ation, the execution dat	e of the continue. N/A
A. Patent Application No.(s)	.]	B. Patent No.(s)	e or the application is:
N/A		or a dent No.(s)	D453,093
·	Additional		
. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers attack		
concerning document should be mail	ed:	. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:
Name: Tristram R. Fall, III	F. Remire 7	. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	11)\$ 40
		_	***
Internal Address: Fox Rothschil	d Lip	Enclosed	
10th Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	8	. Deposit account num	ha
Street Address: 2000 Market Str	eet	Post desouth fight	bei.
		50-1943	j
71.77		······································	
City: Philadelphia tate: PA	Zip:_19103	(Attach duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and botto	of the formula - total		
To the best of my knowledge and belic is a true copy of the original document	i, uie iuregoing infon	mation is true and com	ect and any attached copy
Tristram R. Fall, III. Esonire			
Name of Person Signing		ignature	113010Y
Total number of p	pages including cover shee	et, attachments, and docum	Date Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of \$1.00 and other valuable considerations, and pursuant to paragraph 1 of a certain Assignment Agreement, dated the 33 day of December, 2003, entered into by and between Erik Lipson and EVO Industries, Inc. (the "Agreement"), Erik Lipson ("Assignor") hereby assigns to EVO Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 919 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 ("Assignee"), the U.S. patent and/or patent application listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, and all patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications, and any reissues or extensions of said patents (collectively, the "Assigned Patent"); and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States applications to said Assignee as owner thereof.

Any license or assignment of any of the Assigned Patent by Assignee shall be subject to the terms of the Agreement; provided, however, that no such assignment shall be approved by Assignor unless the new assignee agrees, in writing, to be bound by the terms of the Agreement upon the consummation of such new assignment.

For said considerations, Erik Lipson hereby covenants and a grees that he will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said Assignee is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

> PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0727

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED PATENT(S)

Assigned Patent(s):

Reg. No. <u>Title</u> <u>Date Filed</u> <u>Date Issued</u>

D453,093 "Margarita Glass" 12/13/1999 01/29/2002

2. Assigned Patent Application(s):

Application

Serial No. Title Date Filed

None

PATENT REEL: 014294 FRAME: 0728 FEB 02 2004 4:51 PM FR FOX ROTHCHILD 215 299 2150 TO 504#41669#00001# P.06/06

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

SS.

Before me, a notary public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this day of December, 2003, personally appeared ERIK LIPSON, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the individual that executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument of his own free will; and that he was duly authorized to do so, intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL DIANA J. GITT, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires March 28, 2005

RECORDED: 02/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 014294*FRAME; 072906 **